rap settings pap YMRU 5-2-78	06-12-1998		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	intertal deputations of		
Name or conveying party(ies):	of receiving party(ies)		
V.M.SHAPOSHNIKOV L.LISTENGAR'LLN L.A.KUSLITSKIY L.MENDELEVICH S.TSETLYN A.KUSLITSKIY Additional namo(s) of convoying party(los) attached? O Yee 10 No.	1		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Adress 145 West 57 Street		
□ Assignment □ Merger	New York, N.Y.10019		
Security Agreement Change of	Name		
Other			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (I) Yes (X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
09/071994 Additional r	numbers altached? D Yes & No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 6 Schoolhouse Way	© Enclosed		
Dix Hills, N.Y.11746	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	26-0085		
	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ing information ja true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
I.Zborovsky	101/0491		
Name of Parson Signing Total number of page	a Including gover shoot, milachments, and documents		

Mall documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

METHOD OF AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCTION OF HYDROCARBONS

Executed by us on	, do hereby:	
Sell and assign to	PETROENERGY LLC	
having a business address at	145 West 57 th St. New York, N.Y. 10019	

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States Patent;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extension thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ilya Zborovsky, of 6 Schoolhouse Way, Dix Hills, New York, registration no. 28563, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification or modification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9225 FRAME: 0639

		T
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Vladimir M. SHAPOSHNIKOV	1 Bless	4/30/97
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
2´22 East 8th Street, Apt. 2R Brooklyn, N.Y. 11223	USA Permanent Resident	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 100
Leonid A. KUSLITSKIY	fue 1th	14/2 0/24
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
2750 Homecrest Ave., Apt. 419 Brooklyn, N.Y. 11235	USA Permanent Resident	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Semen TSEYTLIN	S. Tseyllin	4/30/98
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	<u> </u>
62-27, 84 St., Apt. B30 Middle Village, N.Y. 11379	USA Permanent Resident	
FUILL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Leonid LISTENGARTEN	L. Listengurfen	04/30/97
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
7420 Ridge Blvd., Apt. 6G Brooklyn, N.Y. 11209	USA Permanent Resident	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 04/30/98
Leonid MENDELEVICH	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE LEONING MENDELLATION	01/ /0//
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	1
1332 55th St., Apt. 12 Brooklyn, N.Y. 11219	USA Permanent	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
August KUSLITSKY	(Kush fruy	04.30.98
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2750 Homecrest Ave., Apt. 401 Brooklyn, N.Y. 11235	USA Permanent Resident	

RECORDED: 05/02/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9225 FRAME: 0640